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BURRITO - EGG, LITE AMER. CHEESE, TKY SAUSAGE, IW, 302

PRODUCT DETAIL
PACK: 96/30Z

NET WEIGHT: 18
SERVING PER CASE: 96

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION
THESE ARE DELICIOUS BREAKFAST BURRITOS. EACH INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED BURRITO IS STUFFED WITH SCRAMBLED EGGS,
LIGHT AMERICAN CHEESE AND COOKED TURKEY SAUSAGE. PORK FREE. OVENABLE WRAP.

BENEFITS/SUGGESTED USAGE
EACH 30Z BURRITO PROVIDES 1 0Z EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE AND 1.75 SERVINGS OF BREAD ALTERNATE FOR CHILD
NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS.

INGREDIENTS

FILLING: PRE-COOKED SCRAMBLED EGGS (WHOLE EGGS, SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, XANTHAN
GUM, LIQUID PEPPER EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIALBUTTER FLAVOR [BUTTER (CREAM, MILK), PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED
SOYBEAN AND COTTONSEED OIL, SOYBEAN OIL, LIPOLYZED BUTTER OIL, FLAVORS AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS]), LIGHT AMERICAN
STYLE PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE PRODUCT: (CULUTRED MILK AND SKIM MILK, WATER, WHEY, SALT, POTASSIUM CITRATE,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM CITRATE,CREAM, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), LACTIC ACID, ARIFICIAL COLOR, ENZYMES,
SOY LECITHIN), WATER, COOKED SAUSAGE CRUMBLES (MADE WITH TURKEY) [GROUND TURKEY THIGHMEAT, MECHANICALLY
SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, FLAVORING, SUGAR, DISODIUM INOSINATE
& GUANYLATE, LESS THAN 2% SILICON DIOXIDE TO PREVENT CAKING), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH (REFINED FROM CORN),
VINEGAR, SALT, AND FLAVORINGS. FLOUR TORTILLA: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE,RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, GUAR GUM, BAKING POWDER (CORNSTARCH,
SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE),L-CYSTEINE.



’ GoodSource. 1.800.776.6758

Correctional Food Service Specialists

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARING AND COOKING

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: CONVECTION OVEN: PREHEAT OVEN TO 300°F.COOK TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F.
FROZEN:BAKE 16 MINUTES. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: PREHEAT OVEN TO 300°F. COOK TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F
FROZEN: HEAT FOR 2 MINUTES.THAWED: HEAT FOR 1 MINUTE. |

LOGISTICS INFORMATION
FREIGHT CLASS: FR100 GROSS WEIGHT: 20.68

CUBE: 1.1011 DOUBLE STACK: NO
CASES PER PALLET: 48 SHELF LIFE: 365 DAYS

MFG. ALLERGEN STATEMENT
WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOY.

PRODUCT LABEL

%6- 3.000Z Lot #J;;:’
Egg, Light American Cheese & Cooked S
Crumbles (Made with Turkey) Breakfast Burrito
CN 068289

Each 3.00 oz Burrito provides 1.00 0Z. equivalent meat/meat alternate and1.75
CN senvings of bread aiternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of CN
ogo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,

DOP: sent
KEEP FROZEN | vsoa1o0s ) B N

INGREDIENTS: Filling: Pre-Caoked Scrambled Eggs (Whole Eggs. Skim Milk, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Liquid Pepper Extract,
Gitric Acid, Natural and Artificial Butter Flavor [Clarified Butter Oil, Lipolyzed Butter Oil, Artificial Flavor, Annatto (color)]), Light Pasteurized Processed American
Cheese (Milk, Skim Milk, Water, Whey, Cheese Culture, Modified Foad Starch, Sodium Citrate, Sall, Potassium Citrate, Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid (Preservative),
Adificial Color, Cream, Lecithin, Enzymes), Water, Cooked Sausage Crumbles (made with turkey) [Ground Turkey Thigh Meat, Mechanically Separated Turkey,
Water, Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color), Salt, s, Dextrose, Flavoring, Sugar, Disodium Inosinate and Disodium
Guanylale), Red Sauce Seasoning (Modified Comn Starcn, Salt, Paprika, Spices, Oni Garlic Powder, Tomato, Dextrose, Sugar, Autolyzed Yeast Extract,
Caramel Color, Extractive of Paprika, Guer Gum, Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Xanthan Gum, Ascorbic Acid, Disodium Inosinate & Guanylate, less than2% <™~
Dioxide to Prevent Cahm Modified Food Starch (Refined From Comn), Vinegar, Salt and_FIavcrings | - .

Flour Torilla: Enriched at Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine monanitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, 7

Sulfate, Com Starch, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), L-Cysteine.

Individually Wrapped

Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum

98 876 NET WT. 18 LBS. 0 OZ.
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NUTRITION

Nutrition Facts
Amounts per Serving
Serving Size 30z (85.059)
Calories 190 Calories from Fat: 45
% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 5¢ 8%
Trans Fat: 0g %
Saturated Fat: 24 9%
Mono-unsaturated Fat: g %
Poly-unsaturated Fat: g %
Cholesterol: 55mg 19%
Sodium: 380 mg 16%
Total Carbohydrate: 279 9%
Dietary Fiber: 1qg %
Sugars: 0g %
Protein: 99 %
Vitamin A: 284.7030pg 6%
Vitamin B6: mg %
Vitamin B12: Ig %
Vitamin C: 2.0470 mg 3%
Vitamin D: Hg %
Vitamin E: mg %
Vitamin K: Hg %
Caldum: 81.427 mg 8%
Iron: 1.8280 mg 10%
Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs. This is a representation of the nutrition label.

The actual nutrition label on the product may vary slightly.

KOSHER: No
CN Label: Yes




